

Serial No. 102

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 963/2022

Nisha Kumari and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Meenu Padha, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.07.2023

Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, learned Dy. AG submits that he has filed the reply to the writ petition and seeks vacation of the interim direction as given in the order dated 22.08.2022 to which effect the respondents have even filed an application. Registry is directed to scan the reply submitted by the respondents so as to become part the part of the digital file.

List for consideration on Wednesday i.e. 26.07.2023.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu
21.07.2023
Bunty