

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 963/2022

Nisha Kumari and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nikhil Padha, Advocate &
Mr. Meenu Padha, Advocate

vs

Union of India and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.11.2024

1. List on 13.12.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.11.2024
Neha-II