

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (299/2025) In
WP (C) 963/2022

Nisha Kumari and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Meenu Padha, Advocate

V/s

Union of India Th. Chairman
Broadcast Engineering
Consultant India Ltd. and
Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA
KAZMI, JUDGE**

ORDER

Issue notice to the non-applicants.

List on 26.03.2025.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
10.02.2025
Tarun