

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 963/2022
CM Nos. 299/2025, 2191/2023, 2911/2022
& 7034/2022**

Nisha Kumari and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

Union of India and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
04.07.2025**

1. None appears. Await appearance.
2. List on 27.08.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
04.07.2025
*Neha-II***